OP \$920,00 D602956

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
ì	Bernardo Herzer	11/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEHR Incorporated
Street Address:	8922 Ellis Avenue
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D602956
Patent Number:	D598470
Patent Number:	D602955
Patent Number:	D602953
Patent Number:	D602958
Patent Number:	D602959
Patent Number:	D602952
Patent Number:	D602954
Patent Number:	D602957
Application Number:	29286820
Application Number:	12221877
Application Number:	12221823
Application Number:	11977372
Application Number:	29286826
Application Number:	29286829
	PATENT

REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0994

Application Number:	12221869
Application Number:	12455412
Application Number:	12455411
Application Number:	12455410
Application Number:	12455407
Application Number:	12455408
Application Number:	12455790
Application Number:	12462310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)943-2172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-839-9009
Email: jennifer@golehr.com
Correspondent Name: LEHR Incorporated
Address Line 1: 8922 Ellis Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bernardo J. Herzer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0995

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement is entered into as of November 01, 2009, between LEHR Incorporated, a Nevada corporation (the "Company") and Bernardo J. Herzer, an individual ("Herzer"), with regard to the assignment of certain patent rights by Herzer to the Company.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Herzer, Herzer hereby assigns to Company, exclusively throughout the world, all right, title and interest (choate and inchoate) in:

- 1. United States Patent Application Serial Numbers: 11/977372, 29/286820,29/286826, 29/286829
- 2. United States Patent Serial Numbers: D602,956 S, D598,470 S, D602,955 S, D602,953 S, D602,958 S, D602,959 S, D602,952 S, D602,954 S, D602,957S
- 3. China Patent Application Serial Numbers: 200780000933.9, 200810001382.4
- China Patent Serial Numbers: 200730339957.X, 200730339954.6, 200730339953.1, 200730339956.5, 200730339955.0, 200730339952.7, 200730349112.9, 200730349113.3, 200730349111.4, 200730349110.X, 200730349109.7, 200730349108.2
- 5. PCT Patent Application Serial Numbers and Patent Application Serial Numbers in PCT countries when filed: PCT/US2007/018716, PCT/US 08/06927
- 6. Canada Patent Application Serial Numbers: 2652663
- 7. Future patent filings where research, development, and/or filing expenses, in whole or in part, are paid by Company or that utilizes the technology of the Company.

Herzer agrees to work in good faith with patent attorney(s) to complete any additional required transfer documentation. Any and all expenses incurred in the transfer of the Patents to Company shall be the sole responsibility of the Company and will be paid directly by the Company to the patent attorney(s).

Herzer represents and warrants to Company that Herzer, (i) was the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in the Patents, (ii) has not assigned, transferred, licensed pledged or otherwise encumbered the Patents or agreed to do so, and (iii) has full power and authority to enter into this Patent Assignment Agreement and to make the assignments provided herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent Assignment Agreement on the day and year first indicated above.

FOR COMPANY

LEHR Incorporated

FOR HERZER

Bernardo I. Herzer, Chairman & CEO

Bernardo J. Herzes, an individual

PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0996

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement is entered into as of November 01, 2009, between LEHR Incorporated, a Nevada corporation (the "Company") and Bernardo J. Herzer, an individual ("Herzer") and David Kostka, an individual ("Kostka"), with regard to the assignment of certain patent rights by Herzer to the Company.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Herzer and Kostka, Herzer and Kostka hereby assign to Company, exclusively throughout the world, all right, title and interest (choate and inchoate) in:

> 1. United States Patent Application Serial Numbers: 12/221,877, 12/221,823, 12/221,869, 12/455,412, 12/455,411, 12/455,410, 12/455,407, 12/455,408, 12/455,790, 12/462,310
> 2. Future patent filings where research, development, and/or filing expenses, in whole or in part,

> are paid by Company or that utilizes the technology of the Company.

Herzer agrees to work in good faith with patent attorney(s) to complete any additional required transfer documentation. Any and all expenses incurred in the transfer of the Patents to Company shall be the sole responsibility of the Company and will be paid directly by the Company to the patent attorney(s).

Herzer represents and warrants to Company that Herzer, (i) was the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in the Patents, (ii) has not assigned, transferred, licensed pledged or otherwise encumbered the Patents or agreed to do so, and (iii) has full power and authority to enter into this Patent Assignment Agreement and to make the assignments provided herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent Assignment Agreement on the day and year first indicated above.

FOR COMPANY

LEHR Incorporated

Herzer, Chairman & CEO

RECORDED: 02/22/2010

FOR HERZER

J. Herzer, an Individual

FOR KOSTKA

PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0997